  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
November, 2003 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MMSZ4678T1/D
MMSZ4678T1 Series
Zener Voltage Regulators
500 mW SOD−123 Surface Mount
Three complete series of Zener diodes are offered in the convenient,

2. Thermal Resistance measurement obtained via infrared Scan Method
Device ** Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOD−123
CASE 425
Style 1
1
Cathode
2
Anode
MMSZ4xxxT1 SOD−123 3000/Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
See specific marking information in the device marking
column of the Electrical Characteristics table on page 3 of
this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
xx = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
xx  M1
2
ÂÂ
ÂÂ
ÂÂ
MMSZ4xxxT3* SOD−123 10,000/Tape & Reel
*MMSZ4703T1 and MMSZ4711T1 Not Available in
10,000/Tape & Reel
**The “T1” suffix refers to an 8 mm, 7 inch reel.
The “T3” suffix refers to an 8 mm, 13 inch reel.
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMSZ4678T1 Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
MMSZ4678T1 Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Zener Voltage (Notes 3) Leakage Current
Device
VZ (Volts) @ IZT IR @ VR
Device
Device
Marking Min Nom Max �A �A Volts
MMSZ4678T1 CC 1.71 1.8 1.89 50 7.5 1
MMSZ4678TG1 CC 1.71 1.8 1.89 50 7.5 1
MMSZ4679T1 CD 1.90 2.0 2.10 50 5 1
MMSZ4680T1 CE 2.09 2.2 2.31 50 4 1
MMSZ4681T1 CF 2.28 2.4 2.52 50 2 1
MMSZ4682T1 CH 2.565 2.7 2.835 50 1 1
MMSZ4683T1 CJ 2.85 3.0 3.15 50 0.8 1
MMSZ4684T1 CK 3.13 3.3 3.47 50 7.5 1.5
MMSZ4685T1 CM 3.42 3.6 3.78 50 7.5 2